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Langar cum Barnstone Parish Council

Clerk:

| Mrs Claire Pegg

Park Road
Barnstone

Nottingham

Directing Local Services
www.langarbarnstone.com

NG13 9JG

Tel: 01949 860123
Email: langarbarnstoneclerk@gmail.com

Website: www.langarbarnstone.com

Dear Councillor,

You are hereby summoned to attend the Parish Council meeting to be held on Thursday

21°" July 2016 commencing at 7.30pm at Barnstone Village Hall, Main Road,
Barnstone

<7 Pegg

Claire Pegg Parish Clerk Dated: Thursday 14™ July 2016

AGENDA

Declaration of Interests

Apologies for absence

Approval of Minutes of the Meeting held on 16" June
Matters Arising (for information only)

Public Open Session

a) Police reports —

b) Borough/County Councillor Reports
Community Field including updates on:
a) Standpipe
b) Litter bins
Langar & Barnstone Village Hall:

Parish Warden reports
0 PLANNING
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a) Planning Notification received:
16/01266/FUL 1 Langar Grange Cottage, Harby Lane, Langar
Two Storey side extension and new driveway
GRANT PERMISSION

b) Planning Applications received:
1) 16/01568/FUL The Unicorns Head Main Street, Langar
External landscaping including decking area

2) 16/01569/LBC The Unicorns Head, Main Street, Langar
Internal alterations and refurbishment, renewal/improvement of
electrical and mechanical services, improvements to kitchen,

reinstatement of 1 blocked window and rearrangement of roof lights

and external landscaping


mailto:langarbarnstoneclerk@gmail.com
http://www.langarbarnstone.com/

3) 16/01675/ADV The Unicorns Head, Main Street, Langar
Consent to erect illuminated and non illuminated signage to the
exterior of the building

4) 16/01637/FUL Northfield Farm, Bingham Road, Langar
Planning application for alterations to the approved scheme for the
change of use of redundant farm building (14/00281/FUL)

11 EINANCE
a) Financial Statement and bank reconciliation: (reports attached at Appendix 1
& 2 for information)
b) Accounts Paid prior to meeting:
Appendix 3 attached
c) Accounts for Payment at meeting:
Appendix 4 attached
d) Village Hall accounts:
e) Grant Aid application — Vale Arts Group
f) Parish Clerk including:
1 Clerk’s Job Evaluation and Recommendations

Matters for consideration

12 Langar & Barnstone Festival update:

13 Cushion Club — Projector quotation:

14 Community Heartbeat:

15 Condition of Bingham Road C28:

16 Parish Vision Meeting 18" August:

17 Village Gateways including:
a) Locations
b) Glasdon gquotation

18 Parish Website upgrade including:
a) Quotation for new website (A Carter Davies)
b) Security Fees

19 Parish Website upgrade including:
a) Webhosting — quotations

20 Councillors’ reports:

21 Correspondence including:

22 Date of next meeting:

Members of the public are welcome to attend all Parish Council meetings. There is a 15
minute Open Session at the start of each meeting, for residents to raise items of interest or
ask questions.

A full set of meeting papers is available on application to the Clerk, above, or at
www.langarbarnstone.com
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Langar cum Barnstone Parish Council

Bank Reconciliation at 30/06/2016

Cash in Hand 01/04/2016

ADD

Receipts 01/04/2016 - 30/06/2016

SUBTRACT

Payments 01/04/2016 - 30/06/2016

Cash in Hand 30/06/2016
(per Cash Book)

Cash in hand per Bank Statements

Cash 30/06/2016
TSB Current Account 30/06/2016
TSB Deposit Account 30/06/2016

Less unpresented cheques
As attached

Plus unpresented receipts
As attached

Adjusted Bank Balance

A =B Checks out OK

100.00
59,165.44
10,051.80

Appendix 1

58,229.94

20,084.27

78,314.21

8,996.97

69,317.24

69,317.24
0.00
69,317.24
0.00

69,317.24



Cost Centre Name

2 CHURCHYARD
Code Title

20 CHURCHYARD
21 CHURCH CLOCK

3 BARNSTONEVILLAGEHALL
Code Title

30 VILLAGE HALL EXPENSES
31 VILLAGEHALL EQUIP
32 VILLAGEHALL UTILITIES
910 VILLAGEHALL
912 VILLAGEHALL INCOME

4 VILLAGE AMENITIES
Code Title

40 WAGES (LITTER PICKING)

41 LITTER PICK EQUIP

43 PARISH GROUNDS MAINT

45 SPEEDWATCH

46 PARISH MAINTENANCE
911 PARISH LENGTHSMAN
913 VILLAGES IMPROVEMENT
914 PARISH CRAFTSMAN

5 BARNSTONE PLAY AREA
Code Title

50 PLAY EQUIP
51 PLAY AREA GRASS

6 ADMINISTRATION
Code Title

600 CLERK'S SALARY

601 INSURANCE

602 SUBS/TRAINING

603 S137

604 WEB SITE

605 ROOMHIRE

606 ADVERTISING

607 OFFICE EXPENSES

608 TAXIVOUCHER SCHEME
609 AUDIT FEES

610 CHAIRMAN'S ALLOWANCE
611 INVESTMENT INTEREST
612 PRECEPT

613 VAT REFUND

614 BANK CHARGES

615 LOAN REPAYMENTS
616 DONATIONS

Langar cum Barnstone Parish Council

Net Position by Cost Centre and Code

Bal. B/Fwd.

0.00
0.00

£0.00

Bal. B/Fwd.

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

£0.00

Bal. B/[Fwd.

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

£0.00

Bal. B/[Fwd.

0.00
0.00

£0.00

Bal. B/[Fwd.

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

£0.00

Receipts
Budget Actual
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 £0.00
Receipts
Budget Actual
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 86.98
0.00 0.00
3,000.00 0.00
3,000.00 £86.98
Receipts
Budget Actual
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 850.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 £850.00
Receipts
Budget Actual
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 £0.00
Receipts
Budget Actual
0.00 927.27
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 127
0.00 17,895.75
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00

0.00 £18,824.29

Payments
Budget Actual
500.00 0.00
100.00 0.00
600.00 £0.00
Payments
Budget Actual
1,500.00 30.03
1,600.00 2,147.10
2,080.00 870.57
1,500.00 374.40
0.00 0.00
6,680.00 £3,422.10
Payments
Budget Actual
1,500.00 374.40
25.00 0.00
300.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1,500.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
1,500.00 374.40
4,825.00 £748.80
Payments
Budget Actual
350.00 0.00
600.00 0.00
950.00 £0.00
Payments
Budget Actual
9,000.00 2,284.50
580.00 574.44
625.00 178.36
25.00 0.00
300.00 0.00
200.00 40.00
0.00 0.00
750.00 470.95
700.00 90.00
400.00 100.00
25.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
300.00 80.00
12,905.00 £3,818.25

Appendix 2

Current Balance
Budget

500.00
100.00

600.00

Current Balance
Budget

1,469.97
-547.10
1,296.41
1,125.60
-3,000.00

344.88

Current Balance
Budget

1,125.60
25.00
300.00
0.00
0.00
2,350.00
0.00
1,125.60

4,926.20

Current Balance
Budget

350.00
600.00

950.00

Current Balance
Budget

7,642.77
5.56
446.64
25.00
300.00
160.00
0.00
279.05
610.00
300.00
25.00
1.27
17,895.75
0.00
0.00
0.00
220.00

27,911.04



7 PROMOTIONAL ACTIVITIES

Code

70
71
72
74

Title

NEWSLETTER
LCB FESTIVAL
COMMUNITY
CUSHION CLUB

8 WORKS LANE FIELD

Code

80
81
83
84

Title

FACILITIES
EQUIPMENT/MAINT
FOOTBALL FIELD
FIELD HIRE INCOME

9 EARMARKED RESERVES

Code

901
902
905
907
908
909
915
916
917

NET TOTAL

Title

ELECTION FUND
TRANSPORT FUND
YOUTH PROVISION
TAXIVOUCHER SCHEME
GENERAL RESERVE
BARNSTONE GYM
LANGAR GYM EQUIPMENT
VILLAGE

VILLAGE INTERPRETATION

Bal. B/Fwd.

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

£0.00

Bal. B/[Fwd.

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

£0.00

Bal. B/Fwd.

0.00
3,000.00
0.00
897.00
16,262.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
3,000.00
1,000.00

£44,159.00

£44,159.00

Receipts
Budget Actual
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 108.00
0.00 £108.00

Receipts
Budget Actual
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
900.00 215.00
900.00 £215.00

Receipts
Budget Actual
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 £0.00
3,900.00 £20,084.27

Payments
Budget Actual
800.00 199.00
0.00 92.57
100.00 0.00
200.00 148.31
1,100.00 £439.88

Payments
Budget Actual
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
500.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
500.00 £0.00

Payments
Budget Actual
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 0.00
0.00 £0.00
27,560.00 £8,429.03

Current Balance
Budget

601.00
-92.57
100.00
159.69

768.12

Current Balance
Budget

0.00
0.00
500.00
-685.00

-185.00

Current Balance
Budget

0.00
3,000.00
0.00
897.00
16,262.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
3,000.00
1,000.00

44,159.00

79,474.24



APPENDIX 3
ACCOUNTS PAID 21 JULY 2016

BT PHONE BILL JUNE £ 19.31
CALOO LTD - OUTDOOR GYM EQUIPMENT £ 11,994.00
£ 12,013.31
APPENDIX 4
ACCOUNTS FOR PAYMENT 21 JULY 2016
WAGES M4 £ 1,111.65
NCC PENSION FUND SUPERANN M4 £ 169.81
HANDICENTRE (BINGHAM) LTD - REPAIR/MAINT MATERIALS £ 36.57
LANGAR CUM BARNSTONE VILLAGE HALL - ROOMHIRE £ 50.00
WICKSTEED LEISURE LTD - PLAY AREA INSPECTION FEES £ 216.00
ALLIED WESTMINSTER INSURANCE - V HALL INSURANCE £ 568.81

£ 2,152.84




