## Langar cum Barnstone Parish Council



Clerk: Mrs Claire Pegg 6 Park Road Barnstone Nottingham NG13 9JG

Tel: 01949 860123

Email: <u>langarbarnstoneclerk@gmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.langarbarnstone.com</u>

Dear Councillor,

You are hereby summoned to attend the Parish Council meeting to be held on **Thursday** 21<sup>st</sup> July 2016 commencing at 7.30pm at Barnstone Village Hall, Main Road, Barnstone

CJ Pegg

Claire Pegg Parish Clerk Dated: Thursday 14th July 2016

## AGENDA

- 1 Declaration of Interests
- 2 Apologies for absence
- 3 Approval of Minutes of the Meeting held on 16<sup>th</sup> June
- 4 Matters Arising (for information only)

.....

- 5 Public Open Session
- 6 a) Police reports
  - b) Borough/County Councillor Reports
- 7 Community Field including updates on:
  - a) Standpipe
  - b) Litter bins
- 8 Langar & Barnstone Village Hall:
- 9 Parish Warden reports
- 10 PLANNING
  - a) Planning Notification received: 16/01266/FUL 1 Langar Grange Cottage, Harby Lane, Langar Two Storey side extension and new driveway GRANT PERMISSION
  - b) Planning Applications received:
    - 1) 16/01568/FUL The Unicorns Head Main Street, Langar External landscaping including decking area
    - 2) 16/01569/LBC The Unicorns Head, Main Street, Langar Internal alterations and refurbishment, renewal/improvement of electrical and mechanical services, improvements to kitchen, reinstatement of 1 blocked window and rearrangement of roof lights and external landscaping

- 3) 16/01675/ADV The Unicorns Head, Main Street, Langar Consent to erect illuminated and non illuminated signage to the exterior of the building
- 4) 16/01637/FUL Northfield Farm, Bingham Road, Langar Planning application for alterations to the approved scheme for the change of use of redundant farm building (14/00281/FUL)

#### 11 FINANCE

- a) Financial Statement and bank reconciliation: (reports attached at Appendix 1 & 2 for information)
- b) Accounts Paid prior to meeting:

Appendix 3 attached

c) Accounts for Payment at meeting:

Appendix 4 attached

- d) Village Hall accounts:
- e) Grant Aid application Vale Arts Group
- f) Parish Clerk including:
  - 1 Clerk's Job Evaluation and Recommendations

#### **Matters for consideration**

- 12 Langar & Barnstone Festival update:
- 13 Cushion Club Projector quotation:
- 14 Community Heartbeat:
- 15 Condition of Bingham Road C28:
- 16 Parish Vision Meeting 18<sup>th</sup> August:
- 17 Village Gateways including:
  - a) Locations
  - b) Glasdon quotation
- 18 Parish Website upgrade including:
  - a) Quotation for new website (A Carter Davies)
  - b) Security Fees
- 19 Parish Website upgrade including:
  - a) Webhosting quotations
- 20 Councillors' reports:
- 21 Correspondence including:
- 22 Date of next meeting:

Members of the public are welcome to attend all Parish Council meetings. There is a 15 minute Open Session at the start of each meeting, for residents to raise items of interest or ask questions.

A full set of meeting papers is available on application to the Clerk, above, or at <a href="https://www.langarbarnstone.com">www.langarbarnstone.com</a>

## **Appendix 1**

#### **Langar cum Barnstone Parish Council**

#### Bank Reconciliation at 30/06/2016

Cash in Hand 01/04/2016

58,229.94

ADD

Receipts 01/04/2016 - 30/06/2016 20,084.27

78,314.21

SUBTRACT

Payments 01/04/2016 - 30/06/2016 8,996.97

A Cash in Hand 30/06/2016

69,317.24

(per Cash Book)

Cash in hand per Bank Statements

 Cash
 30/06/2016
 100.00

 TSB Current Account
 30/06/2016
 59,165.44

 TSB Deposit Account
 30/06/2016
 10,051.80

Less unpresented cheques
As attached 0.00

Flus unpresented receipts
As attached 0.00

As attached 0.00

As attached 69,317.24

Plus unpresented receipts
As attached 69,317.24

#### A = B Checks out OK

# Langar cum Barnstone Parish Council Net Position by Cost Centre and Code

#### Cost Centre Name

2 CHURCH	IVA DD		Rece	inte	Paym e	nte	Current Balance
Code	Title	Bal. B/Fwd.	Budget	Actual	Budget	Actual	Budget
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			_		_		_
20	CHURCHY ARD	0.00	0.00	0.00	500.00	0.00	500.00
21	CHURCH CLOCK	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00	0.00	100.00
		£0.00	0.00	£0.00	600.00	£0.00	600.00
3 BARNST	ONE VILLAGE HALL		Rece	eipts	Paym e	nts	Current Balance
<u>Code</u>	<u>Title</u>	Bal. B/Fwd.	Budget	Actual	Budget	Actual	Budget
20	\/	0.00	2.22	0.00	4 500 00	22.22	4 400 07
30 31	VILLAGE HALL EXPENSES VILLAGE HALL EQUIP	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	1,500.00 1,600.00	30.03 2,147.10	1,469.97 -547.10
	VILLAGE HALL UTILITIES	0.00	0.00	86.98	2,080.00	870.57	1,296.41
910	VILLAGE HALL	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	374.40	1,125.60
912	VILLAGE HALL INCOME	0.00	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-3,000.00
		£0.00	3,000.00	£86.98	6,680.00	£3,422.10	344.88
4 VII I AGI	E AMENITIES		Poco	vinte	Paym o	nte	Current Balance
Code		Bal. B/Fwd.	Rece Budget	Actual	Payme Budget	Actual	Budget
Code	<u>Title</u>	Dai. D/I W U.	Duaget	Actual	buaget	Actual	Dauget
40	WAGES (LITTER PICKING)	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	374.40	1,125.60
41	LITTER PICK EQUIP	0.00	0.00	0.00	25.00	0.00	25.00
43	PARISH GROUNDS MAINT	0.00	0.00	0.00	300.00	0.00	300.00
45	SPEEDWATCH	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
46 911	PARISH MAINTENANCE PARISH LENGTHSMAN	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
913	VILLAGES IMPROVEMENT	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	850.00 0.00	1,500.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	2,350.00 0.00
914	PARISH CRAFTSMAN	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,500.00	374.40	1,125.60
		£0.00	0.00	£850.00	4,825.00	£748.80	4,926.20
		20.00	0.00	2030.00	4,023.00	2740.00	4,920.20
E DADNET	ONE PLAY AREA		Rece	vinte	Paym e	nte	Current Balance
	Title	Bal. B/Fwd.	Budget	Actual	Budget	Actual	Budget
<u> </u>	- Title	<u> </u>	Daugot	Autuui	Daugot	Hotaui	Daugot
50	PLAY EQUIP	0.00	0.00	0.00	350.00	0.00	350.00
51	PLAY AREA GRASS	0.00	0.00	0.00	600.00	0.00	600.00
		£0.00	0.00	£0.00	950.00	£0.00	950.00
6 ADMINIS		Del D/Sd	Rece	•	Payme		Current Balance
<u>Code</u>	<u>i itie</u>	Bal. B/Fwd.	Budget	Actual	Budget	Actual	Budget
600	CLERK'S SALARY	0.00	0.00	927.27	9,000.00	2,284.50	7,642.77
601	INSURANCE	0.00	0.00	0.00	580.00	574.44	5.56
602	SUBS/TRAINING	0.00	0.00	0.00	625.00	178.36	446.64
603	S137	0.00	0.00	0.00	25.00	0.00	25.00
604 605	WEB SITE ROOM HIRE	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	300.00 200.00	0.00 40.00	300.00 160.00
606	ADVERTISING	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
607	OFFICE EXPENSES	0.00	0.00	0.00	750.00	470.95	279.05
608	TAXI VOUCHER SCHEME	0.00	0.00	0.00	700.00	90.00	610.00
609	AUDIT FEES	0.00	0.00	0.00	400.00	100.00	300.00
610	CHAIRMAN'S ALLOWANCE	0.00	0.00	0.00	25.00	0.00	25.00
611	INVESTMENT INTEREST	0.00	0.00	1.27	0.00	0.00	1.27
612	PRECEPT VAT REFUND	0.00	0.00	17,895.75 0.00	0.00	0.00	17,895.75
613 614	BANK CHARGES	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00	0.00 0.00
615	LOAN REPAYMENTS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
616	DONATIONS	0.00	0.00	0.00	300.00	80.00	220.00
		£0.00	0.00	£18,824.29	12,905.00	£3,818.25	27,911.04

7 PROMOTIONAL ACTIVITIES			Receipts		Payments		Current Balance	
<u>Code</u>	<u>Title</u>	Bal. B/Fwd.	Budget	Actual	Budget	Actual	Budget	
70	NEWSLETTER	0.00	0.00	0.00	800.00	199.00	601.00	
71	LCB FESTIVAL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	92.57	-92.57	
72	COMMUNITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	100.00	0.00	100.00	
74	CUSHION CLUB	0.00	0.00	108.00	200.00	148.31	159.69	
		£0.00	0.00	£108.00	1,100.00	£439.88	768.12	
8 WORKS LANE FIELD			Receipts		Payments		Current Balance	
<u>Code</u>	<u>Title</u>	Bal. B/Fwd.	Budget	Actual	Budget	Actual	Budget	
80	FACILITIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
81	EQUIPMENT/MAINT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
83	FOOTBALL FIELD	0.00	0.00	0.00	500.00	0.00	500.00	
84	FIELD HIRE INCOME	0.00	900.00	215.00	0.00	0.00	-685.00	
		£0.00	900.00	£215.00	500.00	£0.00	-185.00	
9 EARMARKED RESERVES			Receipts		Payments		Current Balance	
Code	Title	Bal. B/Fwd.	Budget	Actual	Budget	Actual	Budget	
Code	<u>ritte</u>	bai. b/rwu.	buuget	Actual	buuget	Actual	Budget	
901	ELECTION FUND	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
902	TRANSPORT FUND	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,000.00	
905	YOUTH PROVISION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	
907	TAXI VOUCHER SCHEME	897.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	897.00	
908	GENERAL RESERVE	16,262.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	16,262.00	
909	BARNSTONE GYM	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,000.00	
915	LANGAR GYM EQUIPMENT	10,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,000.00	
916	VILLAGE	3,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3,000.00	
917	VILLAGE INTERPRETATION	1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1,000.00	
		£44,159.00	0.00	£0.00	0.00	£0.00	44,159.00	
NET TOTA	L	£44,159.00	3,900.00	£20,084.27	27,560.00	£8,429.03	79,474.24	

CCOUNTS PAID 21 JULY 2016		
BT PHONE BILL JUNE	£	19.31
CALOO LTD - OUTDOOR GYM EQUIPMENT	£	11,994.00
	£	12,013.31
PPENDIX 4		
CCOUNTS FOR PAYMENT 21 JULY 2016		
WAGES M4	£	1,111.65
NCC PENSION FUND SUPERANN M4	£	169.81
HANDICENTRE (BINGHAM) LTD - REPAIR/MAINT MATERIALS	£	36.57
LANGAR CUM BARNSTONE VILLAGE HALL - ROOM HIRE	£	50.00
WICKSTEED LEISURE LTD - PLAY AREA INSPECTION FEES ALLIED WESTMINSTER INSURANCE - V HALL INSURANCE	£	216.00 568.8
	£	2,152.84